CK101 BA (HONS) SUBJECT -
PHILOSOPHY

Programme Requirements

Code Title Credits
Year 1

Students take 15 credits as follows:

Core Modules

PH1001 Introduction to Philosophy 15
Year 2

50-credit Subject

Students take 50 credits as follows - all listed core modules (5

credits) and 45 credits of elective modules:

Core Modules

PH2002 Reasoning and Argument 5

Elective Modules

Students take modules to the value of 45 credits from the following 45
list:

GR2041 Animals and the Environment in Graeco-Roman
Philosophy (5)
PH2017 Feminist Philosophy (5)
PH2018 Philosophy of Violence (5)
PH2028 Applied Ethics (5)
PH2033 Phenomenology and Mind (5)
PH2034 Capitalism and Welfare (5)
PH2006 Philosophy of Mind and Consciousness (5)
PH2012 Philosophy of Knowledge (5)
PH2019 Philosophy of Science (5)
PH2004 An Introduction to Political Philosophy (5)
PH2023 Chinese Philosophy (5)
PH2035 Roman Political Thought: Cicero (5)
PH2036 Existentialism (5)
40-credit Subject

Students take 40 credits as follows - all listed core modules (5
credits) and 35 credits of elective modules:

Core Modules

PH2002 Reasoning and Argument 5
Elective Modules
Students must take modules to the value of 35 credits from the 35
following:

GR2041 Animals and the Environment in Graeco-Roman

Philosophy (5)

PH2017 Feminist Philosophy (5)

PH2018 Philosophy of Violence (5)

PH2028 Applied Ethics (5)

PH2033 Phenomenology and Mind (5)

PH2034 Capitalism and Welfare (5)

PH2006 Philosophy of Mind and Consciousness (5)

PH2012 Philosophy of Knowledge (5)

PH2019 Philosophy of Science (5)

PH2004 An Introduction to Political Philosophy (5)

PH2023 Chinese Philosophy (5)

PH2035
PH2036

30-credit Subject

CK101 BA (Hons) Subject - Philosophy

Roman Political Thought: Cicero (5)
Existentialism (5)

Students take 30 credits as follows - all listed core modules (5
credits) and 25 credits of elective modules:

Core Modules

PH2002

Elective Modules

Reasoning and Argument

Students must take modules to the value of 25 credits from the

following:
GR2041

PH2017
PH2018
PH2028
PH2033
PH2034
PH2006
PH2012
PH2019
PH2004
PH2023
PH2035
PH2036

20-credit Subject
Elective Modules
Students take modules to the value of 20 credits from the following:

PH2002
GR2041

PH2004
PH2006
PH2012
PH2017
PH2018
PH2019
PH2023
PH2028
PH2033
PH2034
PH2035
PH2036

10-credit Subject
Students take modules to the value of 10 credits from the following:
Elective Modules

PH2002
GR2041

PH2004
PH2006
PH2012
PH2017
PH2018

Animals and the Environment in Graeco-Roman
Philosophy (5)

Feminist Philosophy (5)

Philosophy of Violence (5)

Applied Ethics (5)

Phenomenology and Mind (5)

Capitalism and Welfare (5)

Philosophy of Mind and Consciousness (5)
Philosophy of Knowledge (5)

Philosophy of Science (5)

An Introduction to Political Philosophy (5)
Chinese Philosophy (5)

Roman Political Thought: Cicero (5)
Existentialism (5)

Reasoning and Argument (5)

Animals and the Environment in Graeco-Roman
Philosophy (5)

An Introduction to Political Philosophy (5)
Philosophy of Mind and Consciousness (5)
Philosophy of Knowledge (5)

Feminist Philosophy (5)

Philosophy of Violence (5)

Philosophy of Science (5)

Chinese Philosophy (5)

Applied Ethics (5)

Phenomenology and Mind (5)

Capitalism and Welfare (5)

Roman Political Thought: Cicero (5)
Existentialism (5)

Reasoning and Argument (5)

Animals and the Environment in Graeco-Roman
Philosophy (5)

An Introduction to Political Philosophy (5)
Philosophy of Mind and Consciousness (5)
Philosophy of Knowledge (5)

Feminist Philosophy (5)

Philosophy of Violence (5)
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PH2019 Philosophy of Science (5)
PH2023 Chinese Philosophy (5)
PH2028 Applied Ethics (5)
PH2033 Phenomenology and Mind (5)
PH2034 Capitalism and Welfare (5)
PH2035 Roman Political Thought: Cicero (5)
PH2036 Existentialism (5)
Year 3
50-credit Subject
Students take modules to the value of 50 credits from the following: 50
Elective Modules
PH3046 Philosophy of Biology (5)
PH3047 Evidence (5)
PH3049 Advanced Phenomenology and Mind (5)
AS3009 Religious and Philosophical Traditions of Korea
(10)
PH0090 Personal Development and Review (5)
PH3002 Research Essay (5) !
or PH3031 Research Essay 2 (5)
PH3025 Political Philosophy in Theory and Practice (5)
PH3035 Philosophy of Artificial Intelligence (5)
PH3036 Moral Psychology 1 (5)
PH3039 Japanese Philosophy (5)
PH3041 Moral Psychology 2 (5)
PH3042 Professional Ethics (5)
PH3044 Social Ontology (5)
PH3048 Moral Philosophy in Theory and Practice (5)
PH3050 Violence and the Environmental Posthumanities
(%)
PH3110 Human Nature and Free Will (5)
PH3113 Philosophy of Existence and Death (5)
40-credit Subject
Students take modules to the value of 40 credits from the following: 40
Elective Modules
PH3046 Philosophy of Biology (5)
PH3047 Evidence (5)
PH3049 Advanced Phenomenology and Mind (5)
AS3009 Religious and Philosophical Traditions of Korea
(10)
PH0090 Personal Development and Review (5)
PH3002 Research Essay (5) !
or PH3031 Research Essay 2 (5)
PH3025 Political Philosophy in Theory and Practice (5)
PH3035 Philosophy of Artificial Intelligence (5)
PH3036 Moral Psychology 1 (5)
PH3039 Japanese Philosophy (5)
PH3041 Moral Psychology 2 (5)
PH3042 Professional Ethics (5)
PH3044 Social Ontology (5)
PH3048 Moral Philosophy in Theory and Practice (5)
PH3050 Violence and the Environmental Posthumanities

(5)
PH3110 Human Nature and Free Will (5)

PH3113 Philosophy of Existence and Death (5)
30-credit Subject
Students take modules to the value of 30 credits from the following:
Elective Modules
PH3046 Philosophy of Biology (5)
PH3047 Evidence (5)
PH3049 Advanced Phenomenology and Mind (5)
AS3009 Religious and Philosophical Traditions of Korea
(10)
PH0090 Personal Development and Review (5)
PH3002 Research Essay (5) !
or PH3031 Research Essay 2 (5)
PH3025 Political Philosophy in Theory and Practice (5)
PH3035 Philosophy of Artificial Intelligence (5)
PH3036 Moral Psychology 1 (5)
PH3039 Japanese Philosophy (5)
PH3041 Moral Psychology 2 (5)
PH3042 Professional Ethics (5)
PH3044 Social Ontology (5)
PH3048 Moral Philosophy in Theory and Practice (5)
PH3050 Violence and the Environmental Posthumanities
(5)
PH3110 Human Nature and Free Will (5)
PH3113 Philosophy of Existence and Death (5)
20-credit Subject

Students take modules to the value of 20 credits from the following:
Elective Modules

PH3046
PH3047
PH3049
AS3009

PH0090
PH3002

or PH3031
PH3025
PH3035
PH3036
PH3039
PH3041
PH3042
PH3044
PH3048
PH3050

PH3110
PH3113

10-credit Subject
Elective Modules
Students take modules to the value of 10 credits from the following:

AS3009

PH0090

Philosophy of Biology (5)

Evidence (5)

Advanced Phenomenology and Mind (5)
Religious and Philosophical Traditions of Korea
(10)

Personal Development and Review (5)
Research Essay (5) !

Research Essay 2 (5)

Political Philosophy in Theory and Practice (5)
Philosophy of Artificial Intelligence (5)

Moral Psychology 1 (5)

Japanese Philosophy (5)

Moral Psychology 2 (5)

Professional Ethics (5)

Social Ontology (5)

Moral Philosophy in Theory and Practice (5)
Violence and the Environmental Posthumanities
(©)

Human Nature and Free Will (5)

Philosophy of Existence and Death (5)

Religious and Philosophical Traditions of Korea
(10)

Personal Development and Review (5)
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PH3002 Research Essay (5) !
or PH3031 Research Essay 2 (5)
PH3025 Political Philosophy in Theory and Practice (5)
PH3035 Philosophy of Artificial Intelligence (5)
PH3036 Moral Psychology 1 (5)
PH3039 Japanese Philosophy (5)
PH3041 Moral Psychology 2 (5)
PH3042 Professional Ethics (5)
PH3044 Social Ontology (5)
PH3048 Moral Philosophy in Theory and Practice (5)
PH3050 Violence and the Environmental Posthumanities
(5)
PH3110 Human Nature and Free Will (5)
PH3113 Philosophy of Existence and Death (5)
PH3046 Philosophy of Biology (5)
PH3047 Evidence (5)
PH3049 Advanced Phenomenology and Mind (5)

! Students who register for PH3002 Research Essay cannot register for

PH3031 Research Essay 2 and vice-versa.

Examinations

Full details and regulations governing Examinations for each programme
will be contained in the Marks and Standards Book and for each module in
the Book of Modules.



